
D.O. NO. 1/2/2023/CP-IX 
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 

CABINET SECRETARIAT 
ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION 

ISLAMABAD 

Dated: 31St March, 2023 

Subject: - COMPLETION OF AWAITED PERFORMANCE EVALUATION 
REPORT IN RESPECT OF OFFICERS OF PAS, PSP & OMG (BS-18) 
REGRADING DSB. 

It is highlighted that the meeting of DSB will be held in n e b  future. In this 
. . 

regard, the completion of PERs are mandatory to be presented before the Board for promotion. 

Para. 2.37 of AGPE-2004 is restricted that the completion of the PERs of the officers of 

BS-17 & 18 should be reached to Establishment Division upto 3 lSt March of a calendar year, 

means even the PER for the year 2022 has also been due, now. 

2. All officers of PAS, PSP and OMG (BS-18, as per enclosed list, who have not 

completed their PERs) are directed to complete their PERs upto the year 2022 and sent to 

Establishment Division through concerned administration under para 2.38 of AGPE-2004 by 

14'~  April, 2023 (Friday). a- (Naveed Akthar) 

' .  . . . - ,  
Director (PD) 
0333-6496397 

All officers of PAS, PSP and OMG (BS-18) as per attached list. 



adat Hasnain) 
Officer (CP-IX) 

33-5466471 

(S 
Secti 

D.O. No. 1/2/2023/CP-IX 
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 

CABINET SECRETARIAT 
ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION 

ISLAMABAD 
051-9211214 

Dated: 31st  March, 2023 

Subject: - COMPLETION OF AWAITED PERFORMANCE EVALUATION 
REPORT IN RESPECT OF OFFICERS OF PAS, PSP & OMG (BS-18) 
REGRADING DSB.  

It is highlighted that the meeting of DSB will be held in near future. In this regard, 

the completion of PERs are mandatory to be presented before the Board for promotion. Para. 

2.37 of AGPE-2004 is restricted that the completion of the PERs of the officers of 

BS-17 & 18 should be reached to Establishment Division upto 31" March of a calendar year, 

means even the PER for the year 2022 has also been due, now. 

2. 	All officers of PAS, PSP and OMG (BS-18), as per enclosed list, who have not 

completed their PERs) are directed to complete their PERs upto the year 2022 and sent to 

Establishment Division through concerned administration under para 2.38 of AGPE-2004 by 

14th  April, 2023 (Friday). 

(Naveed Akthar) 
Director (PD) 
0333-6496397 

All officers of PAS, PSP and OMG (BS-18) as per attached list. 

Copy to:- 
Secretary (Services), Government of the Punjab, 
Secretary (Services), KPK 
Secretary (Services), Sindh 
Secretary (Services), Balochistan 
Secretary (Services), AJ&K and Gilgit Baltistan 

For similar action/expedite /complete the PERs in respect of All 
officers of PAS, PSP and OMG (BS-18), as per enclosed list under paras 2.38, 6.7 & Guidelines 
for filling up the PERs. 



" 

LIST OF AWAITED PERS IN RESPECT OF PAS, PSP & OMG BS-18 PANELED 
OFFICERS FOR CONSIDERATION IN DSB 

PAS - 
Awaited PERs 

2006,2007,2008,01-01-09 to 30-06-09,26-07-17 to 3 1-12-1 7,2018, 
20 19,2020,202 1,2022 

01 -05-08 to 0 1-09-08,202 1,2022 

13-03-06 to 3 1 - 12-06,2007,2008 2009,20 l0,20 1 1, 
01-01-12 to 12-10-12, 14-05-13 t031-12-13,2014,2015, 2019, 

12-02-2 1 to 06-07-2 1,22-03-22 to 3 1 - 12-22 

202 1,2022 

06-09-17 to 31-12-17, 01-01-18 to 30-06-18,Ol-07-20 to 31-12-20, 
202 I, 2022 

24-05-18 to 31-12-18,Ol-01-19 to 31-05-19,2021,2022 

2021,2022 
2022 

01-01-14 to 17-04-14, 01-01-15 to27-1 1-15, 19-5-18 to31-12-18 
1 1-05-1 9 to 3 1 - 1  2-19,2020,2021,2022 
2014, 01-01-15 to 14-07-15,2021,2022 

23-08- 19 to 3 I - 12- 19, 0 1-0 1-20 to 03-07-20,202 1, 2022 
2020,202 1,2022 

01-01-17 to 07-05-17, 01-01-18 to 02-05-18,04-09-18 to 31-12-18, 
0 1-0 1 - 19 to 18-08- 19, 2020,202 1,2022 

15-0 1-22 to 3 1 - 1  2-22 

12-05-21 to 31-12-21,2022 
- 

2022 

23-04-22 to 3 1-12-22 

0 1-0 1-22 to 30-06-22 

2022 
01-09-17 to 31-12-17, 01-01-18 to25-04-18,21-09-22 to31-12-22 

08-09-14 to 31-12-14, 15-07-16 to 31-12-16,Ol-01-17 to 31-07-17, 
01-01-18 t029-1 1-18, 08-04-20 to 31-12-20, 18-06-21 t031-12-21, 

29-04-22 to 3 1-12-22 

2022 

15-0 1-22 to 3 1 - 12-22 

14-05-22 to 3 1 - 12-22 

15-01-22 to 31-12-22 

15-01-22 to31-12-22 

01-01-15 to26-11-15, 15-03-16 to 31-12-16,Ol-01-17 to28-08-17, 
04-02-2 1 to 04- 10-2 1, 2022 

15-01-22 to 31-12-22 

0 1-09-22 to 3 1 - 12-22 

0 1-04-22 to 3 1 - 12-22 

- 
Serial 

No. 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
1 1. 
12. 
13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

3 I .  

Name 

Muhammad Umar Mahsud 

Waqas ul Hasan 

Waqar Ali 

Zarak Mirza 

Dr. Adnan Zafar Khan 

Nadia Haroon 

Capt @ Zahid Mumtaz 
Muhammad Ahmed 
Omar Asad 

Naveed Javed 
Fayyaz Alam Solangi 
Sayyed Abdul Waheed Shah 
Flt. It(R).lmran Ali Sultan 

Babar Bashir 

Miss Lubna Nazir 

Miss Foqia Danyal 

Kh. M. Sikandar Zishan 

Zain-UI-Abideen Ansari 

Miss Shahana Bibi 

Miss Rabia Aurangzaib 

Miss Ayesha 

Ms. Asma Ali Awan 

FI Lt (R) Tahir Farooq 

Miss Fareeha Tahseen 

Ra'ana Hameed 

Muhammad Waheed Asghar 
Bhatti 
Capt (R) Waqas Rashid 

Abdullah Nayyar Sheikh 

Syed Hassan Raza 

Ahmer Nike 

Miss Saba Adil 



32. 

33. 

- 34. 

35. 

- 36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

5 1 .  

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58, 

59. 

60. 

6 1. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

Miss Mehwish Qalbani 

Fazal-E- Akbar 

Muhammad Naeem 

Abdul Fattah Hulio 

Shahid Mehmood 

Syed Musa Raza 

Muhammad Riaz 

Capt (R) Aurangzeb Haider 
Khan 
Miss Sadia Haider 

Hamid Ur Rehman 

Muhammad Mahboob 

Muhammad Asghar 

Miss Nazia Zaman 

Mian Abdul Qadir Shah 

Miss Sadia Mehr 

Miss Nazia Abrar Khan 

Raja Tarique Hussain 

Jarneel Ahmed Jameel 

Mehboob Ahmed 

Miss Afshan Rubab 

Ma,;. (R) Muhammad Alyas 

Ma.;. ( R )  Aurangzeb Bedini 

Maj. (R) Bashir Ahmed 

Syedah Ramallah Ali 

Muhammad Asif Raza 

Muhammad Ali Asghar 

Shah Fahad 

Miss Xenia Hamaun Sanik 

Muhammad Hamza Salick 

Umer Abbas Mela 

Rana Adeel Tassawur 

Altamash Jan.jua 

Hatiz Muhammad Saad Nawaz 

Umara Khan 

CaptB Syed Ali Asghar 

CaptB Sarmad Saleeni Akrani 

Miss Qurat ul Ain Malik 

0 1-09-22 to 3 1 - 12-22 

15-01-22 to 31-12-22 

04-02-2 1 to 3 1- 12-21,27-08-22 to 3 1-12-22 

06-09-20 to 3 1-12-20,202 1,2022 

29-04-22 to 3 1 - 1  2-22 

2022 

0 1-0 1-20 to 06- 1 1-20, 2021, 2022 

2014, 01-01-21 1031-03-21,2022 

0 1-0 1-22 to 12-09-22 

0 1-0 1-22 to 19-06-22, 27-08-22 to 3 1-1  2-22 

2016,2017,2018, 01-01-19 to 19-09-19,2021,2022 

08-08- 19 to 30-1 1-19, 01 -0 1-22 to 19-06-22,27-08-22 to 3 1-12-22 

16-09-17 to 31-12-17,2018, 01-01-20 to 31-03-20, 
01-10-21 to 31-12-21,2022 

3 1-03-22 3 1 - 1  2-22 

0 1-0 1-22 to 1 1-04-22 

2022 

25-05-2 1 to 3 1 - 12-2 1,2022 

0 1-0 1-20 to 06-04-20,22-05-22 to 3 1 - 12-22 

2022 

2015,Ol-01-17 to 30-09-17,2018, 2020,24-08-21 to 31-12-21,2022 

20 17,20 18,20 19,2020,202 1, 2022 

01-01-17 to 31-03-17,03-09-22 to 31-12-22 

20 17,20 18,201 9,2020,202 1,2022 

30-0 1-20 to 3 1-1 2-20,202 1,2022 

2022 

20 18,20 19,2020,202 1,2022 

2022 

12-09-18 to 31-12-18, 21-04-21 t022-07-21 

20 16,201 7,201 8,201 9,2020,202 1,2022 

2020,2021,2022 

07-08-1 8 to 3 1-12-1 8,2022 

01-01-17 to 06-04-17 

20 18,20 19,2020,2022 

0 1-0 1 - 16 17-04- 16, 0 1-0 1 - 17 to 06-04-1 7,09-05-18 to 23-08-1 8, 
08-06-22 10 3 1-1 2-22 

20 16,20 17,20 18,201 9,2020,202 1,2022 

19-07- 17 to 3 1 - 12- 17,20 18,201 9,2020,202 1,2022 

17-08-22 to 3 1 - 12-22 



69. 

70. 

- 71. 

72. 

73. 

74. 

75. 

76. 

77. 

78. 

79. 

80. 

81. 

82. 

83. 

84. 

85. 

86. 

87. 

88. 

89. 

Salnian Khan 

Miss Saroosh Fatima Shirazi 

KashifAl i  

Farhan Farooq 

Miss Marzia 

Umer Javed 

Muhammad Nouman Siddique 

Cap@ Muhammad Waseem 

lrshad A l i  Sodhar 

Agha Sherzaman Khan 

Abrar Ahmed Jafar 

Miss Saher lftikhar Khan 

Tahir Rauf 

Shehryar Gul 

Raheem Bakhsh 

Syed Jawad Muzaffar 

Muhammad Usman Tahir 

Main Behzad Adi l  

Khurshid A l a ~ n  

Miss Faiqa Sahar 

Arshad Qayyum Barki 

18-05-1 7 to 3 1- 12- 17,23-06- 18 to 3 1-12- 18,2019,2020, 2021,2022 

28-05- 16 to 3 1-08- 16, 03-08-17 to 26-1 1-17 

23-07-1 9 to 3 1-1 2- 19,OI-01-20 to 09-09-20,30-06-22 to 3 1-12-22 

0 1-0 1-22 to 25-05-22, 25-08-22 to 3 1 - 12-22 

09-06-18 to 31-12-18, 2019,2020, 

01-01-19 to27-1 1-19, 01-01-20 to 01-09-20,2021,2022 

23-09-22 to 3 1-1 2-22 

23-03-2 1 to 31-12-21, 2022 

20 19-26-08-20 to 3 1 - 12-20,202 1,2022 

201 6,20 17,20 18,201 9,2020, 202 1,2022 

2022 

20 16,20 17,20 18,20 19,2020,202 1,2022 

01-01 -21 to 25-08-2 1, 01-02-22 to 3 1-12-22 

20 17,20 18,20 19,2020,202 1,2022 

01-01-18 to 19-06-18 

23-07-19 to 3 1-12-19, 01-01-20 to 30-09-20,26-10-20 to 3 1-12-20, 
202 1,2022 

29-01-1 9 to 3 1 - 12-1 9,2020,2021,2022 

01-01-16 to 05-06-16, 23-07-19 to 31-12-19,2020,2021, 
2022 

202 1,2022 

0 1-0 1 - 16 to 3 1-03- 16,201 7,201 8,20 19,2020,202 1, 2022 

20 17,20 18,2019,2020,2021, 2022 

PSP - 
Serial 

No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Name 

Syed Hamad Haider 

Muhammad Asad Ali Ch 

Syed Ghayasuddin Rashidi 

Abdul Ahad Sangri 

Encadrement 22-06;2016 

Gul Wali Khan 

Muhammad Ali Wassan 

Awaited PERs 

23-05-01 to 07-12-01, 2017, 01-01-18 to  21-05-18 

16-09-22 to  31-12-22 

2022 

2022 

29-05-14 to  31-12-14, 21-05-15 to 31-12-15, 2016, 01-01-17 to  20-11-17, 

10-03-20 to 31-12-20, 2021, 2022 

2022 



7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23, 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

Encadrement 22-06-2016 

Syed lmdad Ali Shah 

Encadrement 22-06-2016 

lrfan Mukhtiar Bhutto 

Aijaz Ahmed Shaikh 

Encadrement 22-06-2016 

Fida Hussain 

Syed Ali Asif 

Shakir Ahmad Shahid 

Muhammad Nasir Sial 

Muhammad Asif Siddique 

Muhammad Sharif 

Kamran Mumtaz 

Kamran Nawaz Panjutha 

Haroon Rashid Khan 

Sajid Hussain Khokhar 

Tariq lllahi Mastoi 

Asif Ahmad Bujhio 

Sajid Amir Suddozai 

lmran Qureshi 

Syed Nadeem Abbas 

Omar Tufail 

Malik Jarneel Zaffar 

Abid Ali Baloch 

Sardar Hassan Khan Musakhel 

Muhammad Hashim 

01-01-20 t o  26-04-20, 2022 

2022 

2022 

01-01-13 to  08-04-13, 01-01-14 to  03-06-14, 28-02-17 t o  28-06-17, 

22-06-22 to  31-12-22 

01-01-18 t o  04-07-18, 23-03-19 t o  10-10-19,Ol-01-20 t o  09-09-20, 

12-05-22 t o  31-12-22 

01-01-14 t o  06-05-14, 24-06-18 t o  29-10-18, 2022 

2022 

2022 

21-06-22 t o  31-12-22 

01-01-22 t o  11-05-22 

22-01-22 t o  30-09-22 

25-02-22 t o  19-06-22 

2022 

10-08-14 t o  31-12-14,Ol-01-21 to  11-11-21, 11-02-22 t o  31-12-22 

28-06-15 t o  31-12-15, 01-01-16 to  06-04-16, 01-01-22 t o  16-10-22 

01-01-22 t o  19-06-22 

26-01-22 t o  19-06-22 

01-01-22 t o  19-06-22, 01-10-22 to  31-12-22 

01-10-22 t o  31-12-22 

2014,2015,2017, 2018, 2019,2020,2021,2022 

01-01-22 t o  19-06-22, 01-10-22 to  31-12-22 

11-03-21 to  31-12-21, 2022 

03-07-15 t o  31-12-15, 01-01-16 to  30-06-16, 2020, 2021, 2022 



30. 1 lrfan Bashir 1 '18-08-15 to  31-12-15, *2016,*2017, '01-01-18 t o  04-07-18, *2021,2022 

31. 

I I 

Muhammad Bin Ashraf 

I I 

22-06-18 t o  31-12-18, 16-05-19 t o  29-11-19,Ol-01-21 t o  07-11-21, 

01-01-22 t o  16-10-22 

01-01-19 t o  12-06-19, 17-02-20 to  10-10-20, 2021 32. 

I I 

Capt. (R) M Aamer Khan Niazi 

01-01-22 t o  15-05-22 33. 

35. 

Rana Urnar Farooq 

01-01-22 t o  08-06-22 34. 

I I 

Bilal Zafar Sheikh 

Irfan Ali 

37. 

01-01-22 t o  16-10-22 

23-06-18 to  29-10-18 (Under Process) 26-05-22 t o  13-09-22 36. 

38. 

Ali Waseem 

Capt. (R) Ameer Saud 

I I 

03-03-17 to  24-10-17,Ol-01-18 to  12-10-18,Ol-01-19 t o  25-11-19, 25-02-20 t o  

31-12-20, 01-01-21 to  29-04-21, 22-05-22 t o  23-10-22 

MS Saba Sattar 

I I 

.7-09-15 to  -31-12-15,Ol-01-17 to  12-04-17,02-02-18 t o  31-12-18,Ol-01-19 t o  28 

11-19, 01-01-20 to  31-10-20, 27-09-22 t o  31-12-22 

12-06-20 t o  31-12-20 39. 

41. 

Dr. Zahid Ullah 

01-01-15 to  25-08-15, 15-04-16 to  31-12-16, 01-01-17 t o  12-07-17, 17-07-17 to  

31-12-17,Ol-01-20 t o  06-10-20, 01-01-21 t o  16-04-21, 23-09-21 t o  31-12-21, 
40. 

I I 

Masood Ahmed 

Baqa Muhammad 

I I 

01-01-15 to  11-10-15, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 

01-01-22 t o  16-10-22 

2022 42. 

I I 

Sqr. Ldr. (R) Abdul Haq Umrani 

2022 43. 

45. 

Syed Salman Hussain 

2022 44. 

46. 

Ashiq Ali Bozdar d 

Abdur Rashid 

I I 

19-04-18 t o  31-12-18, 01-01-19 t o  02-12-19, 10-02-21 t o  10-06-21, 

01-01-22 t o  16-10-22 

Arif Aziz 

47. 

I I 

11-07-16 t o  31-12-16, 2017, 01-01-18 t o  20-06-18, 2019, 2020, 2021, 

01-01-22 t o  16-10-22 

49. 

Malik Muhammad Asghar Usman 

01-01-17 t o  02-05-17, 11-03-20 to  04-11-20, 2021,Ol-01-22 t o  16-10-22 48. 

22-06-16 to  31-12-16, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021,2022 

Khawar Akbar Shaikh 

Farooq Faiz 

16-09-16 t o  31-12-16, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022 

2018, 15-02-19 to  31-12-19, 01-01-20 t o  31-10-20, 23-06-21 t o  31-12-21, 

01-01-22 t o  16-10-22 

I 

22-06-16 t o  02-11-16, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022 

50. 

51. 

Capt " Syed Zeeshan Haider 

Rana Abdul Aziz 



- OMG 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

I I 

Waheed Ullah Khan 

Syed Ashar Abbas Zaidi 

Nasir Durrani 

Mahrnood Ahrned Bhatti 

Ms. Shazia Mushtaq 

Ms. Nazish Arnjad 

I I 

2021-2022 

01-01-22 t o  14-04-22 

30-03-2022 t o  31-12-2022 

24-05-22 t o  31-12-22 

15-01-2022 to  31-12-2022 

01-01-22 to  17-04-22, 15-06-22 to  01-12-22 

2022 8. 

9. 

10. 

1 12. I Sohail Babar I 2022 I 

Syed lrfan Hussain Shah 

MS. Beenish No01 

11. 

Ms. Rushna Fawad 01-05-22 t o  18-10-22 

Muhammad Naveed Akbar 

I I 

1 15. 1 Maiik ishfaq Khan 1 2022 I 

16-04-22 t o  31-12-22 

, I 

2022 13, 

14. 

lshfaq Ahmad Hiraj 

16. 

Shah Jehan 

I I 

17-04-2022 t o  31-12-2022 

Qaiser Farooq 

17. 1 Nisar Azmat Chattha 

18. 

19. 

20. 

19-08-22 t o  31-12-22 

07-05-22 to 06-09-22 

21. 

22. 

Rana Yasir Arfat 

Ms. Surnaira Muneeb 

Harnid Karim 

23. 

24. 

25. 

01-01-22 t o  17-04-22 

14-04-22 to  31-12-2022 

15-01-2022 t o  31-12-2022 

Aurang Zaib 

ldrees Muhammad 

26-08-22 t o  31-12-22 

04-06-2022 t o  31-12-2022 

Aftab Ahmad Khan 

Ms. Sarosh Fatirna 

Miss Razia Ramzan Dossa 

2022 

09-05-22 t o  31-12-22 

04-06-2022 t o  31-12-2022 



26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

Faisal ldrees 

Abdul Hafeez Mahesar 

Adnan Khan 

Sajjad Ahmed 

Muhammad Akram 

Abdul Karim 

Ms. Zakirah Akram 

Ms Rabia Mohsin Ch 

Sharbaz Khan Magsi 

Muhammad Ayaz 

Ms Sara Mehboob 

Ms. Ayezza Sattar 

Majid Abbas 

Ms Nayab Sayyed 

Capt Malik Shahbaz Waheed 

Ali Ahmed 

lmtiaz Asghar Siddique 

Ms.Fiza Ali 

Muhammad ljaz Khan 

Fahad Ahmed 

Niamatullah Khan 

Asad Ali 

Tauqeer Ali Akbar 

Haider Ali 

Abdullah Jan 

Shahid lqbal 

Muhammad Salman Yousafi 

Zia-Ur-Rehman 

7 

04-06-2022 t o  31-12-2022 

23-06-2022 t o  31-12-2022 

. A .  

2022 

- 
10-06-2022 t o  31-12-2022 

06-08-2022 to 31-12-2022 

28-07-22 to 31-12-22 

2022 

2022 

2015,2016,Ol-01-17to27-08-17, 21-03-19 t o  31-12-19, 

01-01-2020 t o  03-11-2020, 21-05-21 t o  31-12-21.2022 

15-01-2022 to 31-12-2022 

15-01-2022 to 31-12-2022 

(Quantification sheet not open) 

2022 

16-09-22 t o  31-12-22 

28-04-22 to 31-12-22 

2016,2017,2018-2019-2020,Ol-01-21 t o  30-06-21,Ol-07-2022 t o  20-10-22 

04-06-2022 to 31-12-2022 

15-01-2022 to 31-12-2022 

01-01-19 t o  05-09-19, 2021-2022 

15-01-2022 t o  31-12-2022 

15-01-2022 t o  31-12-2022 

17-09-22 t o  31-12-22' 

2016,2017,2018,2019, 2022 

04-05-21 t o  26-09-21 

14-09-18 t o  31-12-18, 2019-2020-2021, 2022 

01-01-2021 t o  31-07-2021 

2018-2019-2020. 2021, 2022 

2018, 2021, 01-01-2022 t o  19-06-2022, 01-10-2022 t o  31-12-2022 ' 

21-08-21 t o  31-12-21, 2022 



. . 
* \. , 

w 

I I 

54. 

I I 

. 
55. 

2014, 01-01-15 to  31-05-15 56. 

I I 

Izaz-UI-Haq Shah 

Saleem Ahmed Khan 

I I 

2016,2017,2018,2019,2020,2021,01-01-2022 to  19-06-2022, 

01-10-2022 to  31-12-2022 

Naseer Ahmed 

01-01-22 to  16-10-22 57. 

01-01-22 to  16-10-22 58. 

I I 

01-01-2022 to  19-06-2022, 01-10-2022 t o  31-12-2022 

Nisar Hussain 

Syed lftikhar Ahmed 

01-06-21 to  31-12-21, 01-01-22 to 16-10-22 59. 

60. 1 Waheed Akbar 

61. 

Wasim Akhtar 

01-06-22 to  16-10-22 

I I 

Muhammad lzaz Akram 

I I 

01-01-22 to 16-10-22 

01-01-22 to  16-10-22 62. 

63. 1 Muhammad Khalil 

Rana Muhammad lrfan UI Haq 

2018-2020 
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